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Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Platerotenvollment. . == = = oo L Ll e S e O

Term of enrollment

Printed by Carlisle Indians. Ed. June 13—6000

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applicatiens for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.



Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reseﬁation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. W - ﬁ &

...................

(Name of Child) (Sex)
(Teibe) "_ : Ehi e — ~
—=== _ . ,
NAME OF FATHER Living or | DEGREE OF
(Both Indian and English) I Dead LS BAND | INDIAN BLOOD
M arieey o | X
T g R A N g S g R ¥ da ~— |
................ e s e R e e e e e e
e do hereby voluntarily consent and agreeto.. ... .
enrollment in said school for a period of . ey ,_M...)‘....years, and also obligate myself to abide by all
ot less { 3
the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the fol!owmg schools:

DATE OF DATE OF | [
ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE |

IM/W e it W’( e e

I
|
NAME OF SCHOOL ‘
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PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify thag have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find... '%j/w _____ .to be in prMysical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

. . Loee A o - >
with tuberculosis or any dlseasg:whlch would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

This....... g“:; .................. day of Q—vf\/\/ ........ s e

Physician at

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of . AandnA—07 |

! (Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

L Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
reservation school. The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such child if
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools. = ocsal

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its being changed
to suit the case.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations, or Indian
schools, to nonreservation schools.

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration before
transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students have made
in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character and their

worthiness for further attendance at a Government ?nstitution.



NAME J/ C s e 1 PO B SN .Sex{ Male;
Tribe { f‘;;} 2l et Rl State.. T (/< q = 7 ‘.-:(7 o« t7 ..... . 19./“(:2;—
Ear
Age ______ / {’ years Respiration ol 0 Condition of, Eyes.--P.&zzikzc?:seﬁzé
Helght _____ g ft. ’fof ..... ins. Insp. “.3[ _____________ Ears.-_______,___?k}ﬂfmaz,éi,-.
Mensuration
Weight -_?,.Z Ibs. Exp._--..“!e:ﬁ ............. Throat --.}.Z«:@.{?{E..":‘:—:&: ____________
- 43
e - 2
Temperature _.?X ....................... Vaccination ..~ Jes |7 ] 2 Cervical glands ?@%&(«Q

v
Pulse.....]. - AR, Vision T Skin... ... sz
Inspection %‘j jf_.‘ Q/{L ...................................

L
Palpation _____ }_r.’z_';__: __Qdé_f/_d/"{ B e e e

(‘ -
. /(g.m..Z'- s < N P SN [ sy i oy MO O . = Oy, e LSRR 1

Percussion _____*__ /1

(Menstruation) oy B SO C o U MERITORE

FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. ! CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE OF DEATH.

L
Present condition .. 7 e e e

=7 /\%7 2=l

> |
g&5=This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be

filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.
Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It should

accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.
The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1955




GCASE RECORD, 5—354.
Name -
Male. & Full 3 -

ol Sl TR L e RSO e
on.... .. , 19 )

DATE. SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS. REMARKS.

19 T, r. R History, p;u;ﬂf:ﬁils;;ﬁg:}rmmatiou
O e e i i s Al 1P RN R G, i 61055




NAME Robert Warringten,. ... ... ... S { Male.

. Female.
Tribe { fé,}"fq,} lenouinee State Wisconsin, Sept,8th,1915 79
Age ... X8 years  Respiration 20 Coadition of, EyesCon.Congested
Height ... 5 ft.__ 4% ins. Iisp. ek . Ears....... . Normal ...
Weight 96% s e Exp.. . o0 Throat ... Normal
Temperature . 8% Vaccination ....... Y88 ... Cervical glands . S1.En1g.R. 8,
Pulse 88 __ vision §0_Card for testing Skin... Normal
Inspection . Supxa clavicular depression RS,
Palpation ... _Normal with above exception . . . o
Percassion. . Ares of impalired resonsnce over Rapex. .. .. . . .. . .
Auscultation . Sowe_tubular breathing over apex of R.L, heard also in the back over ..

supraspinous fossa,

Heart Regular, 2 )

(Menstruation) ... = i e .

FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE OF DEATH.

o e B e |- SR SR o7 U R e el o e
Mother — . cemmmmme|omcmm s 38_- __G'QOd ________________________________________________________________________________________________

________ 38 | Beed e
Brothers - ...~

SO < 1 ¢ Gang .l e
G { --------- e e e e e T e e e e
Personal history ... Gocd _had pneumonia some 5 years ago-since has had no-ssriocus-illness
Present condition ... Falr, e B T L e

g&~This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It ghould be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.
Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. Tt should

accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.
The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1535
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Robert Warrington
-1 9 1 8-

Senior

I was born Oct. 11, 1899 near Hayes,
Wisconsin, on the Menominee Indian Reservation,
where I lived on & ferm until I was six years old,
when I entered a Cathelic boarding school. I
remained there for seven years. During thet time
I missed about two yesrs of school on account of
sickness; 1later my vparents moved to Neopit. My
younger brother and I ettended St. Anthony's School,
where after twc years attendance I completed the
eighth grade, in the year 191F-being ones of the
first to graduate from there. I worked all thst
summer without any plans for my future school life,
until my elder brother, who having been three
years at Carlisle, came home for the summer months,
every day he tried to persuwade me to come to Car-
lisle, finally I made up my mind and arrived at
Carlisle Oet. 11, 1915.



C}_/W,Z.-pﬂ/ Cet 7/ /_F_??M/,(%/ﬂ/—«?/
8 T s ’ / . / g

/

SERS e

—

AETIVIU S et iy _/__Q/éz_.- TR e



4879

CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL v
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Ost, 1st, 1915,

' ;ﬁf. A. 8. Nicholson, :
- &upar:lmm&mi Toshens Agency.
- Keshena, wia, Ll

My dear Sir:

I have recelved the approved applicatien for the
~enrolwent &t Carlisle of George Rarringt,on # vrother
Robewl, which was enclosed with your favor of the 28th

’ ’afl’aimm The young wen is evidenily eligible for ¢hrol-
- ment and it is belrg arranged so thal Lreusporiation will
‘ﬁe made available st Shawano, subject to an order from
;m office, for his use end for George's use.
‘ I wonld thank you to subrit to me later an approve

Very truly yours,

Superintendent,

R e e e St




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Besopit, Wis., September 28, 1915.

Suopsrintandent,
¥. S. Imifan School,

Cariisle, Fa.
gir:

Inclosed herswith the application of Robert
Warrington, Menominee Indian, to attsnd your school.
Tkis boy is brother of George Warrington who has been
a pupil at Carlisle and who wishes to return to complete
his Industrial training.

Please advise when transportation is placed.

Respectfully,
HEC ., Superintendent .

-4
2
(%]
-
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Mzrah 27th, 1916,

Mr, Gehringer:

Please nave 1t arranged ao thst Robert “errington
will zo o the Hospitsl on Thursdsy of thnils Wweek Lo have
hia teeth examined by lr. Line,

Vexry respactluliy,

KoM, _ uperintendent.



47/

March 24th, 1916.

Dr. @. W. Line,
30, Henover 8t., Carlisle.

Dear Dr. Line:

\§pbert Tarrington came to my office laust evening

to explein thet his speech ig affected by the neculliar
plecing of bis teeth and staeted thet you coul? sccomplish
a correction of the tronble 1k seversl yeers time at s
cost of sbomt {768.00 for the work.

I em in fevor of sssisting Robert smd in order that
I mey have something definite on file it will be appre-
clated if you will lel me have & full and complete state-
ment rogardlag the Lrouble and the work thet woald have to
be done to effect & corvectlon,

Very respectfully,

HEM, . Superintendent.



= Rl

25 S. HANOVER ST.

CARLISLE, PENNA,, __.. T I 181

Dear ¥r.Mever:-

fncloased find a deaeription of Robert Warrington's
A R S e T e

mouth.
Respeetfully,

e e



.

CARLISLE, PENNA. — mmvv April 14,16, 1o

Robert Warrington presents c¢ase number one ﬁhe({igle classificatiog

The upper laterals posterior to lower inelsors.Upper areh eon-

trasted with suspid teeth foreed ouE,eausing slight protrusion

of the lips.Lower areh ¢rowded with slight protrusion of the
suspids.

T =ould suggest spreading the upper and lower arch and in
doing that it would cost from sixty to one hundred dollars.

Respeetfully,
/- Z



. F

26 S. HANOVER ST.

e = no =
CARLISLE, PENNA,, _19?_'_1'&_151_ 61\3_3.1_-_6-191

Mr.0.H.Lipps, e S, T'a{f:
Tndian Sehocl,Carlisle,Pa. _ /]
Dear Sir:- 5 ;,-f‘
T do not reeall definatelv the econdition of the ﬁal-
ocelusion or the type and would suggest that Robert Warrington
come over to the hospital on Thursday next.So that T may be able

to make a detailed report.

Respectfully,

CXL.



t7/

tnrdil 1eth, 19216,

¥y, A. 5. Nickolson,
Superintendent, The Teshena Agenay,
Feghens, ¥ie,

¥y dear Sir:

several weeks pgo Robert Warrington came to this of-
fice to inguire whether it could he arranged 8o that he can
tpke the reguired ireatment necessary to get his teeth into
such shape that trhey will not interfere further with his ar-
ticulgtion. Frow the dentiat who hes been doing our school

work for several years m veaport as follows has been secured:

Robert Warrine raganis oase nukber one, the
Angle-NTERSILLcat 10N, The nnner laterals nosterior
to lower incisora. Upper arch confirected wilh cuspid
teeth foreed ont, cansing 2 e1isht protrnsion of the
lips, Tower arch erowded with elight protrusion of
the cnspids,

I would suggest spreading the upper and lower argh
and in doing that 1t wonld coat fror sixty to one
hundred dollars,”

¥ill you plengse have me afdvimed vhether funds could be
made availeble to pay for heving the vorr done and what your
recommendation in the matter ig?

Very raspectfully,

HEM ., Aeting Superintendent,



Hay 11th, 1916.

lMr, H. P. Karble,
Asst. Gupt., Xeshema Indian School,
Keghena, Wis.

My dear kir., Merble:

When the letter in regard to ?bbex§ Warring-
ton's teeth, addrecsed by you on théué;tﬁnﬁlfiﬁb.
wng referred to the déntist who had made the report
relative to the work that conld be done he stigted
that he would not be justified in recommending that
government Ffunds be used in order thst the young man's
heglth could be preserved, He does not balieve the
work absolutely neaas;anv for the preservation of
Robert's health.

Yery respectfylly,

HKG., superintendent,



e el

sine says the trouble with Robert is not sufficient to warrant
, government going to so much expense. If Robert takes good
re of nis teeth, keeping them clean, there will be no necessity

or the work.

' NRD
e

i, ) May 1st.

Dr, Rendtorff:

Please refer the letter herewith to Dr. Line
when he again calls at the Hospital and then kindly sd-

vise me whether Robert Warrington's teeth bk
to preserve his health, gt ust be chenged

P, Forser

Respect fully,




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

KESHENA INDIAN SCHOUL, KEShENA, Wids

Mr, J. D, DeBuff,
Acting Superintendent Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Dear Mr. Huff:

Recelpt 1s acknowledged of your letter of
the 12th instant relative to the dental work re-

quired for Robert Warrinstop, = Menominee student,

now at your school,
There are no funds at this agency, either

for Robert Warrington or for his father, and there

o

is no immediate prospect of the latter having the
funds necessary to cover the dental work in ques-
tion. If there is no method by which the young
megn can earn the money necessary for the work, and
it is deemed absoclutely necessary for the preserva-
tion of his health, it might be possible for us %o
submit a request to the Indian Office that the
money be rrovided from tribal funds, Whether or
not this could be done would depend upon whether the
Office approved and granted the necessary zuthority,
Very respectfully,

s

HPM/H Assistant Superintendent,



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of Student W. MW ﬁ’y?

e, L N e e A T

Patron : Locaﬁfy

A résP‘W @ R. R. Station

Recommende’ Grade in
School

Grade of Home Church

oate P 7-8 - G .

_8:§?ﬂgf_$"’ 3l=16 Retumed M. G =/ (, Wages

CANINAN A EDRE MER AR DBOOMEATER M. Y.

w70

TOTAL OR
DEC. | AVERACE

Home Audresfhﬁ.mﬂﬂm E‘Y‘l : ML{J Tribemw
JAN, FEB:. MAR. APR. MAY

JU JULY AUG. | SEPT. | OCT. NOV.

Days in .
School

Conduct
Ability
Health

Earnings

441037 3M. 4-00



OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
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.,ﬂ\

Angus @« Ficholsen, Supt.,
Keshena Indian School,

Dear Sir:

tals sohodl, -k me to ask you
to send him some money for his personal use. -

He tells me that he hag on deposit
a per oapite psyment which he desires to
have the benefit of. I surmi it is
deposited by resscn of his miror

Please inform me of the ﬂicta S0
that I may sdvise Robert snd also whether
you would be properly acting under the
regulations to request the use of momasy
deposited for Robert during his minority
for his use at Carligle.

Very truly yours,

JER Superintendent.



5—-1142 b/ 7 /
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR -

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

KESHENA INDIAN SCHOOL,

KESHENA, wis, Avgust 2, 1917,

John Franecis, Jr., Supt.,
U. 8¢ Indian School,
Cariisle, Penna,

Dear Sir:-

Replying to yaurs of the 27th ultimo, have to
advise the funds of QEEEEt Warrington have not as yet
been deposited. His shere Zgzﬁzggm€zwéses,as and will
be deposited to his credit as soon as same arrives at
this office., If the young man's earnings do not cover
his needs a portion of this money may be transferred to
your Jjurisdiction to be expended under your supervision.

Will await your advice as to his conditiom.

Very respectfully,

uﬁ%
Agsistant Superintendext.



R L

47/

¥r. Anzus 84 Nicholson
Superintendent Xeshena Agency
Heeplty Wisceneine.

Dear diri-

[

Redert Warringten, a2 pupil of thisg

seheel frem your jurisdictien, wonld like te have
£75 of nis funds in your hands, transferred to
his aceount here, IT yeu approve of hls having
this amount, you ¢an makXe the cheskX pavadle to
me as superintendent, anrd I will supervise his
oxpenditure of the same,

Very truly yours

|
{



47/

Robert Warrington
-1 91 8-

Senior

I was born Oct. 11, 189¢ nesr Heayes,
Wiseconsin, on the lfenominee Indisn Reservation,
where I lived on & farm until I was six years old,
when I entered a Catholic boarding school. L
remained there for seven years. During that tinme
I missed about two yesrs of school on account of
sickness; 1later my parents moved to leopit. My
younger brother and I attended St. Anthony's Sechool,
where after two years attendance I completed the
eighth grade, in the year 1915-being one of the
first to graduate from there. I worked all that
sSummer without any plans for my future school life,
until my elder brother, who having been three
years at Carlisle, came’homa for the summer months,
every day he tried to persuade me to come to Car-
lisle, finally I made up my mind and errived at

Carlisle Oet. 11, 1915.



5—-1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Keshena Indian School
Keshena, Wiscensin

December 20, 1°917,

Mr, John Franeis, Jr.,
Supt. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear ur, Francis:
Referring to your lstter of December 10,

transnitting a request of Robert Warrington for the pe=sts

transfer of seventy-fivs dellars of his fund to your
jurisdiction, I am enclesing herewith check of twenty-
five dollars, for his use, It is impossible at this

time to send the amount requested, for the reasen that
three rundrsd dollars was taken from Robsrt's account

for investwent in Liberiy Lean Bonds, leaving his balance
forty-five dollars and twenty-eight cents, It is belisved
the sum enclosed should be sufficient to meet the immediate
needs of this pupil, The lencminee's are not woll supplied
with money and it is perhaps as well for Robert to attsupt
to get along with as little demand on howe resources as
possible,

Very respactfulfx,‘

Asgistant Superintendent.

HPU [ES



Robert Warrington
-1 9 1 8~

denior

I was born Ncte. 11, 1899 near Hayes,
Wisconsin, on the ldenominee Indian Reservation,
where I lived orn a farm until I was six years olad,
when I anterad a (etholic bosrding schoole. I
romuined there for seven yearse. During that time
I missed about two yeasrs of school on account of
gsickness; later my parents moved to Heopit. My
younger brother and I attended St. Anthony's Sckool,
where after two years sttendance I completed the
eighth grade, in the year 1916-being one of the
first to graduate from there. I worked all that
gummer withont any plans for my future school 1ife,
antil my elder brother, who having been three
years at Carlisle, came home for the summer months,
every day he tried to persuade me to come to Car=-
lisle, finslly I nade up my mind and arrived at
Carlisle Oect. 11, 1915.



5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

- (Name of student.)

This certifies that _“__“_“Robqrg‘??q.t_'r ingtc’!‘

has made the following record in .| Cerlisle Indian School ===

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING,

Nhgitad . ..ot 3rd Voce L NN
General Exercises 79

_Soils and Soil Fertility 73

Engineer ing 1st Vocs. S

| 33Ty | D RN A " NI, L R 0 L

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH. RaTING.

and is XXXXX¢ eligible to pursue work in theFour th Year Vocational grade, academic; and

“[Cancel one.}

_____________________ . Second  XXXXX: year vocational.

6— 4650 : Superintendent. : Principal.



5—259

has made the following recordin._.____ Carlisle Indian School =

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. ¢ GRADE. RATING,

______ Bmgliad . 3rd Vocs 76
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